
RESOLU丁ION 2016 - 14

丁RANSFER OF FUNDS

Be it resoIved by the Town CounciI of Fo巾B「anch, 1ndiana that the fo=owlng

2016 Transfer of monies be made,

丁ransfe「f「om: POL Gasoline

丁「ansfe「 to:　POLHlth/iife/dis Ins

丁ransfe「from: MVH GasoIine

101003215

101003123

201001215

T「ansfer to:　MVH Hlth川fe/dis lns　　201001 123

$3930,19

$3930.19

$5639.00

$5639,00

ResoIved at the Town of Fo直Branch, Indiana this 28th day of Decembe「2016.
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Scott MichaeI, CounciI Membe「


