RESOLUTION 2016 - 14 TRANSFER OF FUNDS

Be it resolved by the Town Council of Fort Branch, Indiana that the following 2016 Transfer of monies be made.

Transfer from:	POL Gasoline	101003215	\$3930.19
Transfer to:	POLHIth/life/dis Ins	101003123	\$3930.19
Transfer from:	MVH Gasoline	201001215	\$5639.00
Transfer to:	MVH Hlth/life/dis Ins	201001123	\$5639.00

Resolved at the Town of Fort Branch, Indiana this 28th day of December 2016.

TOWN COUNCIL OF FORT BRANCH

Adam Bledsoe, Council President

Tom Hauschild, Council Member

Scott Michael, Council Member

ATTEST:

Stacy Elpers, Clerk Treasurer